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Gate opens 9:00 
Classroom doors open 9:10 
School starts 9:15 
Gate opens 3:15 
School finishes 3:30 
Nursery gates open at 9:00 and 
will remain open longer so that 
parents can drop off/pick up 
children in Reception—Y6 

General Election  

Due to the general election, Stebon 

Primary School will be closed for pupils 

on Thursday 12th December 2019.  

STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2019-2020 

School Open: Monday 28th October – Thursday 

19thDecember 2019 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 20th December 2019  

Christmas Holiday: Monday 24th December – Friday 3rd 

January 2020 

School Open: Monday 6th January – Thursday 14th 

February 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 14th February 2020 

Half term: Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 

2020 

School Open: Monday 24th February – Thursday 2nd 

April 2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd April 2020 

Spring Holiday: Monday 6th April – Monday 17th April 2020 

School Open: Wednesday 21st April 2020– Friday 22nd 

May 2020 

Polling day: Thursday 7th May 2020 

May Bank Holiday: Friday 8th May 2020 

Half term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2020 

School Open: Monday 1st June – Thursday 16th July 

2020 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 17th July 2020 

The school will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: TBC  

Eid-ul-Adha: TBC 

Christmas Calendar of Events 

 

Friday 13th December 2019 

 

 Christmas accessory 

day 

 Christmas lunch 

 Reception & Year 1 

Nativity on Tuesday 

17th December 

9:45am — 10:45am and Wednesday 

18th December 2:30pm — 3:30pm 

Reminder 

Please do not use your mobile phone on 

our school premises. This is to ensure the 

safety of our pupils and staff.  
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It’s  beginning to look a lot like Christmas! 

Year 4 created fantastic stockings to help decorate the hall for Christmas! They 

used their sewing skills, cutting skills and thought about the decorations that would 

be needed on their stocking. They also made sure they helped each other 

complete their challenge.  

  

Switch It Off Day! 

Last Thursday, the 28th of November, 

Stebon took part in Switch It Off Fortnight 

by having a Switch It Off Day!  

Launched by our fantastic Eco-Stars 

during Wednesday’s assembly.  Staff 

and pupils alike were extra mindful 

about leaving lights or computers on 

unnecessarily, many teachers taught 

lessons without the interactive 

whiteboard and Beethoven class even 

did their assembly in the dark.  Results 

are in this Friday to see how much power 

we have saved! 

Stebon Arts Ambassadors  

Stebon Arts Ambassadors continued their 

carpentry project by constructing their 

own treasure boxes. As you can see, 

they've developed a number of skills 

including accurate measuring, sawing, 

hammering and securing joints.  


